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G Y P S U M 	PRODUCTS 

Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Gypsum Products 

Stocks on Quantity Quantity Stocks on 
hand at made shipped hand at 

beginning during during end of 
of period period Feriod period 

September 

Gypsum wallboard ........... sq. ft. 

Gypsum lath ................  sq. ft. 

Gypsum sheathing ........... sq. ft. 

Gypsum block and tile ...... sq.ft. 

Gypsum plasters ............ tons 

9,603,867 25,663,410 29,299,102 5,968,175 

5,879,425 44,964,595 44,433,156 6,410,864 

944,200 1 1 017 2 650 1 1 117,984 843,866 

440,515 104,268 3,931 540,852 

1,440 30 9 671 30,839 1 9 272 

Nine months ended September 

Gypsum wallboard ........... sq.ft. 

Gypsum lath ............  . . . . sq. ft. 

Gypsum sheathing ........... sq.ft. 

Gypsum block and tile ...... sq.ft. 

Gypsum plasters ............ ton8 

	

218,332,499 	222 9 128,284 

	

293,682 1 182 	293,201,938 

	

7,200,898 
	

7,419,736 

	

504,281 
	

167,142 

	

226,526 
	

226,767 

Prepared In the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
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