Ctooler or



DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe, Minister of Trade and Commerce



Memorandum

Vol. 6-No. 9

September, 1955

Price: \$1.00 per year, 10g per copy.

Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Gypsum Products

Nine months ended September

GYPSUM PRODUCTS

	hand at beginning of period	made during period	shipped during period	hand at end of period
September				
Gypsum wallboard sq.ft.	9,603,867	25,663,410	29,299,102	5,968,175
Gypsum lath sq.ft.	5,879,425	44,964,595	44,433,156	6,410,864
Gypsum sheathing sq.ft.	944,200	1,017,650	1,117,984	843,866
Gypsum block and tile sq.ft.	440,515	104,268	3,931	540,852
Gypsum plasters tons	1,440	30,671	30,839	1,272

Gypsum wallboard	sq.ft.	218,332,499	222,128,284
Gypsum lath	sq.ft.	293,682,182	293,201,938
Gypsum sheathing	sq.ft.	7,200,898	7,419,736
Gypsum block and tile	sq.ft.	504,281	167,142
Gypsum plasters	tons	226,526	226,767

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010551199